Property Tax 1.9818 $105,103 $955/Unit $45,635 $415 2.80% $0.35 $364 $40,000 $40,000 $54,822 $53,861 $490 $0.47 3.77% -25.7% (13,861)

1.92% $0.24 $250 $27,500 $27,500 $27,500 $27,500 $250 $0.24 1.92% 0.0% -

0.00% $0.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00% 0.0% -

0.31% $0.04 $40 $4,400 $4,400 $4,400 $4,400 $40 $0.04 0.31% 0.0% -

62.23% $7.77 $8,085 $889,389 $890,040 $833,274 $831,703 $7,561 $7.27 58.20% 6.9% 57,686$

NET OPERATING INCOME ("NOI") 37.77% $4.72 $4,907 $539,736 $551,306 $608,072 $597,422 $5,431 $5.22 41.80% -9.7% (57,686)$

$6,174/Unit $5,447/Unit

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME

POTENTIAL GROSS INCOME

TOTAL EXPENSES

Reserve for Replacements

General & Administrative

Management

Payroll & Payroll Tax

Repairs & Maintenance

Electric/Gas

(@ 50%)

Supportive Services

CONTROLLABLE EXPENSES

TDHCA Compliance fees ($40/HTC unit)

STABILIZED PRO FORMA
Crossroads Redevelopment, Austin, 9% HTC/MDL #25187

POTENTIAL GROSS RENT

Late fees, NSF fees, laundry income

Total Secondary Income

Property Insurance

VARIANCE

Database

STABILIZED FIRST YEAR PRO FORMA
COMPARABLES

  Vacancy & Collection Loss

APPLICANT PRIOR REPORT TDHCA

25187_2025 Crossroads Redevelopment SHTC Memo Page 4 of 7 11/10/25

0.00% 0 0.0 $500 $500 $500 $500 0.0 0.0 0.00% 0.0%

2.00% 0 40.0 $11,700,000 $13,000,000 $13,000,000 $11,700,000 40.0 0.0 2.00% 29.2%

2.00% 0 40.0 $4,545,523 $6,585,983 $6,585,983 $4,545,523 40.0 0.0 2.00% 11.3%
2.00% 0 40.0 $2,700,000 $2,700,000 $2,700,000 $2,700,000 40.0 0.0 2.00% 6.7%

$0 $18,946,023 $22,286,483 $22,286,483 $18,946,023 $0 N/A 47.2%

NET CASH FLOW $597,422 $539,736 TDHCA NET OPERATING INCOME $597,422 $597,422

Applicant TDHCA
LIHTC Equity 43.3% $2,000,000 $0.87 $17,378,262 $17,378,262 $17,378,262 $17,378,262 $0.8689 $2,000,000 43.3% $18,182
SHTC Equity 6.8% $469,300 $0.58 $2,721,940 $0 $0 $2,721,940 $0.5800 $469,300 6.8%
Deferred Developer Fees 2.7% $1,087,456 $468,937 $468,937 $1,087,457 2.7% $4,379,822

0.0% $0 0.0%

52.8% $21,187,658 $17,847,199 $17,847,199 $21,187,659 52.8%

$40,133,681 $40,133,682 $40,133,682 $40,133,682 $8,251,520

Acquisition
New Const.

Rehab Applicant TDHCA
New Const.

Rehab Acquisition

$2,700,000 $2,700,000 $2,700,000 $2,700,000 0.0% $0

$100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 0.0% $0

$295,718 $295,718 $295,718 $295,718 0.0% $0

$1,920,387 $2,803,515 $2,803,515 $2,803,515 $2,803,515 $1,920,387 0.0% $0

$687,273 $687,273 $687,273 $687,273 $687,273 $687,273 0.0% $0

$19,013,494 $166.11 /sf $172,850/Unit $19,013,494 $19,013,494 $18,261,713 $18,261,713 $166,016/Unit $159.55 /sf $18,261,713 4.1% $751,781

$1,163,552 5.38% 5.35% $1,220,208 $1,220,208 $1,220,208 $1,220,208 5.53% 5.58% $1,163,552 0.0% $0

$3,178,310 13.95% 13.95% $3,351,280 $3,351,280 $3,257,580 $3,257,580 14.00% 14.00% $3,084,610 2.9% $93,700

$0 $2,015,076 $3,466,326 $3,466,326 $3,466,326 $3,466,326 $2,015,076 $0 0.0% $0

$0 $1,220,725 $1,366,525 $1,366,525 $1,366,525 $1,366,525 $1,220,725 $0 0.0% $0

$0 $4,172,744 14.29% 14.39% $4,379,822 $4,379,822 $4,438,326 $4,379,822 14.80% 14.72% $4,172,744 $0 0.0% $0

$749,520 $749,520 $749,520 $749,520 0.0% $0

$0 $33,371,561 $40,133,682 $40,133,682 $39,346,704 $39,288,201 $32,526,080 $0 2.2% $845,481
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $33,371,561 $40,133,682 $40,133,682 $39,346,704 $39,288,201 $32,526,080 $0 2.2% $845,481

Foundation Communities

Contractor's Fee

Reserves